 E 1
PANEL GENERATORS
analog output
This setpoint generators provide an analog output signal (0… 4… 20mA or 0… 1… 5… 10V), enable to manually
drive a machine or an installation. Some version allows to switch between an external setpoint (provide by a
PLC, control unit, …) and the local setpoint.
Depend to model, the local setpoint can be adjusting by potentiometer (single or multi turn) or by push buttons.
The GAL48BP and the GAL96D can generate a setpoint and simultaneously display an analog measure input

It is also possible to generate bipolar output signal
+/-10V , +/- 20mA
Version and order code:
GAL48       power supply and output signal must be defined at order
      potentiometer single or multi-turn must be defined
GAL48/1   with switch for setpoint selection: local or remote
GAL48A   with display and 1 or 5 turns potentiometer
  (display range configurable with USB cable)
GAL48A-RAZ  With dry contact input to reset the setpoint
CURRENT GENERATOR - VOLTAGE GENERATOR
GAL48/A with display
 E 4
•  GAL48BP with 4 digits LED display
 - Setpoint setting by pushbuttons
 - display setpoint or external measure input
•  GAL48BP1 with 4 digits LED display
 - Setpoint setting by pushbuttons
 - Setpoint selection (internal / external) in front face
 - Output relay for setpoint selected indication
SETPOINT GENERATOR  standard dimension 96 x 48
Current (4-20mA) or voltage (0-10V) output       GAL48BP
The GAL48BP is a setpoint generator with digital setting. It also allows the display of an external analog input to
control the setpoint feedback for example. The display value (setpoint or measure) can be selected with the
pushbutton.
WIRING AND OUTLINE DIMENSIONS:

Description:
Front face :
- 14.2mm height, 4 digits, 7 segments LED display
   (10000 pts)
- 2 pushbuttons for setpoint setting.
- 1 pushbutton to select the display value.
Generator function: (setting with serial link)
- Configurable display range in engineer unit
- Configurable starting value (output value at power on)
- Configurable rising time (it is the time delay an user need
to vary the output signal over the full range). This value is
in second unit (0 to 600s). The setpoint adjustment step is
directly related to this rise time.
- Setpoint reset:
The user can press the buttons   +   during 2 seconds
to reset the setpoint at his starting value.
Measure functions:
- current 0..4..20mA ; +/- 20 mA
- voltage 0...10V , +/- 10 V , +/- 100 V
- frequency up to 35kHz
- potentiometer
Special function: custom linearization, square root,
polynomial correction function Dx
3
+ Cx
2
 + Bx + A , Offset
Special model GAL48BP-GR :
 2 digital inputs to generate automatically a ramp until a
limit value and a falling slop.
panel cutout size :  92 x 42 mm
Version and order code:

programming USB cable is available separately
Option : 2 analog outputs, individually programmable.
Version and order code:
GAL96  blind version, output 4-20mA, 0-10V,...
GAL96A 4 digits display, output 4-20mA, 0-10V,...
GAL96A-P10  Setpoint by 10-turn potentiometer
  (with blocking)
GAL96A/S2 version with 2 analog outputs, 4 digits display,
  power supply and analog output be defined.
GAL96A/1 with switch for setpoint selection
  local / analog input signal (4-20mA ; 0-10V).
GAL96A/1i with Digital input for setpoint selection
  local / analog input signal (4-20mA ; 0-10V).
All versions potentiometer type (single turn or multi turn) and
  power supply and analog output must be defined
CURRENT GENERATOR - VOLTAGE GENERATOR
GAL96A/1
GAL96A/1i
Analog input
external
setpoint
Contact
output
selected
setpoint
indication
Digital input
setpoint
selection
internal/
external
Analog input
external
setpoint
Contact
output
selected
setpoint
indication
 E 6 CURRENT GENERATOR - VOLTAGE GENERATOR
• GAL96/C2  GAL96/C3  GAL96/C4
     2, 3 or 4 independent setpoint. Setting separately with potentiometers on front face
     and selected by dry contact inputs on rear terminal block
• GAL96/COM 2..12
     model with 2 up to 12 position rotary switch for the selection of a predefined setpoint value
     and a switch for a free setting of setpoint value with potentiometer. ( option: output on front face )
GAL96/C4 GAL96/COM12
The GAL96/C series are setpoint generators specially designed for test bench or for remotely driven automatic
systems. Available in a wide range of auxiliary power supply.
A engineering unit marking on the front face is possible by simple request.
SETPOINT GENERATOR  standard dimension 96 x 96
Current (4-20mA) or voltage (0-10V) output       GAL96/C
WIRING AND OUTLINE DIMENSIONS:
panel cutout size :  92 x 89 mm
Description:
GAL96/C2 to /C4
Front face :
- 14.2mm height, 4 digits, 7 segments LED display, 10000 pts
- 2 to 4 single turn potentiometers for setpoint adjustment
- option : multi-turn trimmers. Adjustable with screwdriver
GAL96/COM2 à /COM12
Front face :
- 14.2mm height, 4 digits, 7 segments LED display, 10000 pts
- rotary switch (12 position max) for predefined setpoint values
(setpoint values are setting in factory)